This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <a href="https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022834-2021">https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022834-2021</a>

Not applicable

# **Technical and Highways Works Framework**

Salford City Council

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022834

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e0a0

Published 14 September 2021, 3:24pm

## Section I: Contracting authority/entity

## I.1) Name and addresses

Salford City Council

Salford Civic Centre, Chorley Road

Swinton

M27 5AW

#### Contact

Miss Heather Stanton

#### **Email**

heather.stanton@salford.gov.uk

## **Telephone**

+44 1616866241

## Country

## United Kingdom

## **NUTS** code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

## Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.salford.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.salford.gov.uk/

## **Section II: Object**

## II.1) Scope of the procurement

### II.1.1) Title

Technical and Highways Works Framework

Reference number

DN557957

#### II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 45000000 - Construction work

#### II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

#### II.1.4) Short description

Salford City Council is intending to establish a Framework Agreement for Technical and

Highways Works. The Council requires suitably qualified and experienced contractors who

are interested in gaining approval onto a Framework Agreement to undertake works projects

under the following 6 Lots:

- Lot 1 Minor Civils
- Lot 2 Vehicle Restraint System Inspection, Installation and Repair Service (VRS)
- Lot 3 Drainage Investigation and Repair Service
- Lot 4 Structures and Bridges
- Lot 5 Coring and Site Investigations
- Lot 6 Landscaping and Associated Services

# Section VII. Changes

# VII.1) Information to be changed or added

Instead of

Date
1 October 2021
Local time
4:00pm
Read Date
24 September 2021
Local time
4:00pm
Section number
1
Lot No
3
Place of text to be modified
Place of text to be modified
Place of text to be modified  Submission date  Instead of
Place of text to be modified  Submission date  Instead of  Date
Place of text to be modified  Submission date  Instead of  Date  1 October 2021
Place of text to be modified  Submission date  Instead of Date  1 October 2021  Local time
Place of text to be modified  Submission date  Instead of Date  1 October 2021  Local time  4:00pm  Read
Place of text to be modified  Submission date  Instead of Date  1 October 2021  Local time  4:00pm  Read Date

4:00pm
Section number
1
Lot No
4
Place of text to be modified
Submission date has been changed
Instead of Date
1 October 2021
Local time
4:00pm
Read
Date
24 September 2021
Local time
4:00pm
Section number
1
Lot No
5
Place of text to be modified
Submission date has been changed

Instead of
Date
1 October 2021
Local time
4:00pm
Read
Date
24 September 2021
Local time
4:00pm
Section number
1
Lot No
6
Place of text to be modified
Submission date has been changed
Instead of
Date
1 October 2021
Local time
4:00pm
Read
Date
24 September 2021

Local time

4:00pm

# VII.2) Other additional information

The submission date has been changed from 16:00hrs 24th September 2021 to 16:00hrs 1st October 2021